

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006370 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1491
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DEER ROAD TO WESTWOOD ROAD-PAVING
 02Z008
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (807)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2732 N BECK RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 POST FALLS ID 838544567
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.	156,400.00	-42.46 %	90,000.00	-66,400	90,000.00	-42.46 %	-66,400
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	488.0000	L.F.	2.2500	11.11 %	2.5000	122	2.0000	-11.11 %	-122
			1,098.00		1,220.00		976.00		-122
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	3.0000	EACH	225.0000	-28.89 %	160.0000	-65.0000	150.0000	-33.33 %	-225
			675.00		480.00		450.00		-225
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST								
	670.0000	EACH	2.2000	63.64 %	3.6000	1,380.00	3.0600	39.09 %	576
			1,474.00		2,412.00	938	2,050.20		576
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING								
	1.0000	EACH	50.0000	40.00 %	70.0000	20.0000	65.9500	31.90 %	4.0500
			50.00		70.00	20	65.95		16
6	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	49.0000	EACH	135.0000	-33.33 %	90.0000	-45.0000	55.0000	-59.26 %	-40.0000
			6,615.00		4,410.00	-2,205	2,695.00		-3,920
GRADING									
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	30.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	13.33 %	17.0000	2.0000	75.0000	400.00 %	60.0000
			450.00		510.00	60	2,250.00		1,800
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	3266.0000	S.Y.	7.6000	-14.47 %	6.5000	-1.1000	4.6000	-39.47 %	-3.0000
			24,821.60		21,229.00	-3,593	15,023.60		-9,798
9	SHOULDER PREPARATION								
	21.9300	MI.	1,200.0000	-16.67 %	1,000.0000	-200.0000	525.0000	-56.25 %	-675.0000
			26,316.00		21,930.00	-4,386	11,513.25		-14,803
DRAINAGE									
10	FILTER BLANKET								
	20.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	200.00 %	60.0000	40.0000	65.0000	225.00 %	45.0000
			400.00		1,200.00	800	1,300.00		900

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006370 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1491
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DEER ROAD TO WESTWOOD ROAD-PAVING
 02Z008
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (807)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV. POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2732 N BECK RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 POST FALLS ID 838544567
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
11	QUARRY SPALLS								
	205.0000	C.Y.	21.0000		60.0000	185.71 %	60.0000	185.71 %	
			4,305.00		12,300.00	7,995	12,300.00	7,995	
SURFACING									
12	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PLANINGS								
	443.0000	C.Y.	13.0000		22.0000	69.23 %	40.0000	207.69 %	
			5,759.00		9,746.00	3,987	17,720.00	11,961	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			21,200.00		21,200.00		21,200.00		
14	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL								
	24.0000	TON	240.0000		240.0000	0.00 %	360.0000	50.00 %	
			5,760.00		5,760.00	0	8,640.00	2,880	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
15	CRACK SEALING								
	1515.0000	L.F.	4.0000		1.4000	-65.00 %	1.0000	-75.00 %	
			6,060.00		2,121.00	-3,939	1,515.00	-4,545	
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	307683.0000	S.Y.	0.8200		0.6100	-25.61 %	0.9700	18.29 %	
			252,300.06		187,686.63	-64,613	298,452.51	46,152	
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR								
	1116.0000	TON	52.0000		57.0000	9.62 %	41.8000	-19.62 %	
			58,032.00		63,612.00	5,580	46,648.80	-11,383	
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 70-28								
	58829.0000	TON	28.5000		24.0000	-15.79 %	26.7800	-6.04 %	
			1,676,626.50		1,411,896.00	-264,731	1,575,440.62	-101,186	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,300.00		50,300.00		50,300.00		
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			26,500.00		26,500.00		26,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006370 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1491
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DEER ROAD TO WESTWOOD ROAD-PAVING
 02Z008
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (807)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2732 N BECK RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 POST FALLS ID 838544567
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
21	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC			50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC			-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
23	ESC LEAD						
	25.0000 DAY			100.0000	-98.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
				2,500.00	-2,450	2,500.00	0
24	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING						
	2.0900 ACRE			1,500.0000	13.33 %	1,700.0000	13.33 %
				3,135.00	418	3,553.00	418
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.						
				400.00	0.00 %	400.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC							
26	NESTED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL 12.5' SECTION						
	4.0000 EACH			125.0000	40.00 %	160.0000	28.00 %
				500.00	200	640.00	140
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1						
	144.0000 L.F.			20.0000	-30.00 %	13.0000	-35.00 %
				2,880.00	-864	1,872.00	-1,008
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1						
	1.0000 EACH			1,400.0000	0.00 %	1,350.0000	-3.57 %
				1,400.00	0	1,350.00	-50
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 3						
	2.0000 EACH			1,400.0000	-35.71 %	820.0000	-41.43 %
				2,800.00	-1,000	1,640.00	-1,160
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 5						
	1.0000 EACH			1,400.0000	-28.57 %	950.0000	-32.14 %
				1,400.00	-400	950.00	-450

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006370 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1491
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DEER ROAD TO WESTWOOD ROAD-PAVING
 02Z008
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (807)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2732 N BECK RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 POST FALLS ID 838544567
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000		1,800.0000	-10.00 %	1,750.0000	-12.50 %	
			2,000.00		1,800.00	-200	1,750.00	-250	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2								
	268.0000 L.F.		42.0000		22.0000	-47.62 %	21.5000	-48.81 %	
			11,256.00		5,896.00	-5,360	5,762.00	-5,494	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1								
	1.0000 EACH		450.0000		540.0000	20.00 %	470.0000	4.44 %	
			450.00		540.00	90	470.00	20	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5								
	1.0000 EACH		725.0000		740.0000	2.07 %	650.0000	-10.34 %	
			725.00		740.00	15	650.00	-75	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7								
	1.0000 EACH		450.0000		540.0000	20.00 %	450.0000	0.00 %	
			450.00		540.00	90	450.00	0	
36	PRECAST BARRIER BURIED TERMINAL								
	1.0000 EACH		300.0000		750.0000	150.00 %	1,000.0000	233.33 %	
			300.00		750.00	450	1,000.00	700	
37	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER								
	132.0000 L.F.		8.0000		10.9000	36.25 %	10.0000	25.00 %	
			1,056.00		1,438.80	383	1,320.00	264	
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	873.0000 EACH		17.7500		18.0000	1.41 %	17.8100	0.34 %	
			15,495.75		15,714.00	218	15,548.13	52	
39	PAINT LINE								
	308112.0000 L.F.		0.0700		0.0700	0.00 %	0.0600	-14.29 %	
			21,567.84		21,567.84	0	18,486.72	-3,081	
40	PAINTED WIDE LINE								
	9827.0000 L.F.		0.4500		0.1500	-66.67 %	0.1400	-68.89 %	
			4,422.15		1,474.05	-2,948	1,375.78	-3,046	
41	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	1835.0000 S.F.		6.0000		2.6000	-56.67 %	2.4800	-58.67 %	
			11,010.00		4,771.00	-6,239	4,550.80	-6,459	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006370 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1491
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DEER ROAD TO WESTWOOD ROAD-PAVING
 02Z008
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (807)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2732 N BECK RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 POST FALLS ID 838544567
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
42	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	503.0000	L.F.	6.0000 3,018.00	5.0000 2,515.00	-16.67 % -503	4.9500 2,489.85	-17.50 % -528
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW						
	41.0000	EACH	81.0000 3,321.00	60.0000 2,460.00	-25.93 % -861	59.4000 2,435.40	-26.67 % -886
44	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER						
	10.0000	EACH	50.0000 500.00	100.0000 1,000.00	100.00 % 500	99.0000 990.00	98.00 % 490
45	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER						
	10.0000	EACH	75.0000 750.00	80.0000 800.00	6.67 % 50	77.0000 770.00	2.67 % 20
46	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER						
	21.1900	HUND	1,327.0000 28,119.13	1,200.0000 25,428.00	-9.57 % -2,691	2,119.0000 44,901.61	59.68 % 16,782
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING						
	168346.0000	L.F.	0.0500 8,417.30	0.0800 13,467.68	60.00 % 5,050	0.0700 11,784.22	40.00 % 3,367
48	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP						
	29.8800	MI.	450.0000 13,446.00	600.0000 17,928.00	33.33 % 4,482	525.0000 15,687.00	16.67 % 2,241
49	PERMANENT SIGNING						
		L.S.	90,000.00	62,000.00	-31.11 % -28,000	61,775.00	-31.36 % -28,225
50	FLASHING TRAFFIC BEACON						
		L.S.	1,200.00	3,000.00	150.00 % 1,800	675.00	-43.75 % -525
51	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM 1						
		L.S.	44,000.00	21,000.00	-52.27 % -23,000	30,500.00	-30.68 % -13,500
52	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM 2						
		L.S.	30,000.00	18,000.00	-40.00 % -12,000	21,200.00	-29.33 % -8,800

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006370 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1491
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DEER ROAD TO WESTWOOD ROAD-PAVING
 02Z008
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (807)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2732 N BECK RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 POST FALLS ID 838544567
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
53	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR	3.0000		3.5000	16.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
	984.0000		2,952.00		3,444.00	492	2,952.00	0	
54	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3.0000	2,900.0000	2,000.0000	-31.03 %	2,000.0000	-31.03 %	
	3.0000		8,700.00		6,000.00	-2,700	6,000.00	-2,700	
55	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	984.0000	5.0000	5.5000	10.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	
	984.0000		4,920.00		5,412.00	492	4,428.00	-492	
56	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.		2,000.00	500.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-75.00 %	
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	2700.0000	31.0000	32.0000	3.23 %	31.5000	1.61 %	
	2700.0000		83,700.00		86,400.00	2,700	85,050.00	1,350	
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE	DAY	45.0000	55.0000	60.0000	9.09 %	60.0000	9.09 %	
	45.0000		2,475.00		2,700.00	225	2,700.00	225	
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HR	540.0000	34.0000	34.0000	0.00 %	34.0000	0.00 %	
	540.0000		18,360.00		18,360.00	0	18,360.00	0	
60	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	660.0000	6.0000	5.5000	-8.33 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
	660.0000		3,960.00		3,630.00	-330	3,300.00	-660	
OTHER ITEMS									
61	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	EACH	14.0000	125.0000	130.0000	4.00 %	150.0000	20.00 %	
	14.0000		1,750.00		1,820.00	70	2,100.00	350	
62	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006370 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1491
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 DEER ROAD TO WESTWOOD ROAD-PAVING
 02Z008
 PROJECT : NH-0002 (807)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2732 N BECK RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 POST FALLS ID 838544567
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
64	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
65	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-20.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	400.00	-100	500.00	0
66	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1S				0.00 %		-7.03 %
	5.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	185.9500	-7.03 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0	929.75	-70
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,813,980.33	\$2,350,000.00	-16.49%	\$2,621,339.19	-6.85%